
OJ/S S32
14/02/2013
49333-2013-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 1/3

14/02/2013 S32
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:49333-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML

D-Frankfurt-on-Main: ECB - T2S insurance management services
2013/S 032-049333

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

European Central Bank
Kaiserstraße 29
Contact point(s): Central Procurement Office
For the attention of: Fadila Ben Meradi
60311 Frankfurt-on-Main
GERMANY
Telephone:  +49 6913440
E-mail: procurement@ecb.europa.eu
Fax:  +49 6913447110
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.ecb.europa.eu

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity
Economic and financial affairs

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
T2S insurance management services.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 6: Financial services a) Insurances services b) Banking and investment services
NUTS code DE712

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
The European Central Bank (ECB) is seeking through this procurement procedure an independent provider
of insurance management services in order to assist in the selection of insurance companies for the provision
of insurance coverage for the T2S application as well as provide subsequent contract and claim management
support services. T2S is a business application, and the technical platform on which it is run, to support central
securities depositories (CSDs) by providing core, borderless and neutral settlement services.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:49333-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@ecb.europa.eu
http://www.ecb.europa.eu


OJ/S S32
14/02/2013
49333-2013-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 2/3

14/02/2013 S32
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/3

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
66516000, 66518000, 66518100, 66518200, 66518300

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 722 500 EUR
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Understanding of ECB's issues. Weighting 30
2. Project approach (process, organisation, project management and application to ECB). Weighting 20
3. Personnel (project manager and staff). Weighting 20
4. Price of advisory services. Weighting 10
5. Price for insurance management services including renegotiations, claim handling and account servicing.
Weighting 10
6. Total team daily rates for subsequent requests. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
21033/T2S/2012.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
no

Section V: Award of contract
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

20.12.2012

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Arthur J. Gallagher Ltd (UK)
9 Alie Street
E1 8DE London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 722 500 EUR



OJ/S S32
14/02/2013
49333-2013-EN

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 3/3

14/02/2013 S32
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Central Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/3

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
Procurement Review Body of the ECB
Kaiserstraße 29
60311 Frankfurt-on-Main
GERMANY
E-mail: legaladviceteam@ecb.europa.eu
Body responsible for mediation procedures 
The European Ombudsman
1 avenue du Président Robert Schuman
CS 30403 Strasbourg
FRANCE

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
4.2.2013

mailto:legaladviceteam@ecb.europa.eu

